If you invest in our common stock and warrants, you will experience dilution to the extent of the difference
between the public offering price and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after
this offering. Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2008 was approximately $48,540,000, or $0.32 per share of
common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets as of June 30, 2008 (which
excludes goodwill and other intangible assets), less our total liabilities, as of June 30, 2008 divided by the aggregate
number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2008.
   After giving effect to the assumed sale of the maximum number of shares of common stock and warrants offered
hereby as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus supplement, and after deducting placement agent and financial
advisor fees and other estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30,
2008 would be approximately $78,032,815, or $0.45 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value of $0.13 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $1.04 per share to new
investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per unit $ 1.49
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2008 (unaudited) $ 0.32
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.13
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering 0.45
Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $ 1.04
   Each 200,000 unit decrease in the number of units we sell in this offering (each unit consisting of ten shares of
common stock and a warrant to purchase three shares of common stock) from the maximum number of units offered
hereby (which is 2,148,566 units) as reflected on the cover page of this prospectus supplement would decrease the pro
forma net tangible book value per share after this offering by $0.011 and the dilution per share to new investors in this
offering by $0.011, after deducting the placement agent and financial advisor fees and other estimated offering
expenses payable by us.